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Brian Adams, 2012
SodaWorks, LLC
785.817.0828
brian@drinksodaworks.com

Carla Akins, 2007
Precious Blessings Development Center
785.234.3749
heavenkma@yahoo.com

Maurice Ansley, 2014
New Life Fountains
913.424.6850
mozplace4biz@aol.com

Kari Bailey, 2008
The Healing Place
785.633.0697
kari936@msn.com

Pamela Beam, 2010
Little Hands Big Hearts Day Care
785.286.7661
lhbh@ymail.com

Jill Beam, 2013
Sharon Nolde, 2013
Bedsprings & Burlap
beamji14@gmail.com
www.bedspringsandburlap.com

Amber Beckley, 2015
Beckley Chiropractic Clinic
785.234.5056
beckleychiroclinic@gmail.com

Karen Beckley, 2015
Karen Beckley Yoga & Holistic Health 
Center
785.220.3929
ksbeckley75@yahoo.com

Theresa Beeler, 2012
Theresa’s Tiny Tots
785.422.2094
t-beeler@hotmail.com
theresastinytots@vpweb.com

Todd Benortham, 2010
Shawnee Lawn & Landscape
785.249.5630
todd@shawneelawn.com

David Beuthien, 2013
Visual Majesty Videography & 
Photography, LLC
785.383.9954
info@visualmajesty.com

Adrian Bey, 2004
Player Gene Company
785.845.4394
one7pgc@yahoo.com

E&MBD Graduate Businesses
Carolyn Bourg, 2005
Unique Expressions Ceramics & Pottery
785.272.2413
uniqueexpressionsusa.com

Lisa Boyd, 2013
The Merchant
785.357.1444
info@themerchantonline.com

Carol Bradbury, 2012
Bloomerang Studios LLC
785.783.8253
carol@bradburydesign.com

Misty Brown, 2012
Children’s Choice Daycare
785.207.0626
brown1594@cox.net

Pam Brown, 2011
ABC’s & 123’s at Pammy’s Playschool
785.383.2882
pamelarachelle@yahoo.com

Chris Bush, 2007
Crossingover Consulting Services
785.969.0441
chris@cbcrossingoverconsulting.com

Roy Bynum, 2007
Strait Up Web Development
785.554.0506
rbynum1@cox.net

Patrick Cabral, 2006
Embracing Legacy LLC
785.817.6401
pgcabral@sbcglobal.net

Cassandra Campbell, 2010
Campbell’s Kids
785.213.6771
cassnboys@sbcglobal.net

Sarah Carkhuff Fizell, 2007
Post Rock Public Relations
785.218.6320
sarah@postrockpr.com

Eileen Caspers, 2011
Stitchy Woman, LLC
785.221.0664
stitchywoman@cox.net

Rhonda Cathey, 2013
Love Your Space
785.224.8543
rhonda.loveyourspace@gmail.com

David Chall, 2010
MC Parts LLC
785.925.1022
david.mcparts@gmail.com

Alfred Charay, 2008
Charay Remodeling
785.233.7355
charayremodeling@cox.net

Joe Cheray, 2011
Wildheart Social Media
785.727.6651
joe@wildheart-socialmedia.com

Jeff Coen, 2008
The C Team Studios
785.230.9362
jeff@thec-team.com

Max Cohen, 2010
Cohen Farms
785.220.8850
topeka123@hotmail.com

Terri Cramer, 2008
Cookies & More by Terri
785.234.1068
cookielady1@cox.net

Larry Cushinberry, 2004
L.C. Cush, Interior Painting
785.554.7297
lcushinberry@att.net

Monte Cutshall, 2008
Cutshall Imaging
785.845.5988
monte@cutshall-imaging.com

Angela Dake, 2007
Angela’s Window Fashion
785.554.6310
adake@angelaswindowfashion.com

E. J. Drake, 2010
edrake photography
785.817.6133
Edrakeii@yahoo.com

Marcia Durkes, 2010
Simply Solutions Inc.
785.408.5445
marcia@simplyyoursolutions.com

Kerri Esmay, 2014
Beautiful Savior Lutheran Early Learning 
Center 
785.409.3502
beautifulsaviordirector@gmail.com

Kenda Falley, 2015
Addictive Twists
785.633.2583
kendafalley@gmail.com

Shammie Felps, 2012
Sunflower Prompt Care
785.633.2392
sfelps@sunpc.kscoxmail.com
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Dawn Finney, 2014
TLC Construction & Management
785.506.3594
Tlcconstruction1st@yahoo.com

Rachel Fisher, 2009
Rachel’s Learning Train Daycare Home
785.383.6686
fshstix@att.net

Tonya Fisher, 2009
The Center of Attention Barbershop & 
Custom Wigs
785.221.6187
lmnopme@sbcglobal.net

Naomi Frantzen, 2007
Superior Senior Moves, LLC
785.224.0491
www.superior seniormoves.com

Lisa Freel, 2010
Good Beginnings Family Child Care 
785.817.3377
lisa_freel@yahoo.com

Jim Ginavan, 2009
Konza Fire Creations
jim.ginavan@gmail.com

Bruce Gonzales, 2005
Jayhawk Janitorial Services
785.220.9032
jayhawkjanitorial@sbcglobal.net

Travis Gooden, 2007
Greenwave Electric, Inc.
785.228.2478
tgooden@greenwaveelectric.com

Dawn Graf, 2009
David Graf, 2009
Mobile Boat Mechanic Service
785.582.5848
dawn.graf@bcbsks.com

Shannon Grant, 2009
Shannon Grant Daycare Home
785.286.7428
scn2g2@hotmail.com

Cynthia Greene, 2012
CPAP Supplies and Services, LLC
785.289.3188
cpapsuppliesandservicesllc@yahoo.com

Lee Hanner, 2009
Confectionary Disasters
785.408.4016
confectionarydisasters@gmail.com

Canda Harvey, 2010
Kids Priority Daycare
lakemonster_2620@hotmail.com

Lena Hayden, 2005
Nos Vemos Greetings
785.608.4168

Angi Heller Workman, 2008
Customized Senior & Care  Giver 
Alliance, LLC 785.640.1304
angicsca@gmail.com

Amy Rose Herick, 2007
Kansas Drug Card
kansasdrugcard@aol.com

Sharon Highberger, 2013
Loss & Life Recovery
785.286.0256
sharonhighb2@icloud.com

Sylvia Hopper, 2011
Cleaning Etc., LLC
785.266.7293
sylvia@cleaningetc.biz

Kymm Hughes, 2010
Prairie Glass Design
785.271.8006
www.prairieglassart.com

Mary Hughes, 2010
Hand Prints Child Care
785.357.7332
mhughes884@att.net

Kathleen Hunter Levy, 2009
A Healing Place Pilates & Integrated 
Health Serv.
785.221.5607
kathleenhlevy@aol.com

Hank Hylton, 2012
Text My Market
785.224.5712
hank@textmymarket.com

Renee Jackson-Anderson, 2006
Healthy Hair & Fashions
785.221.7223
msrenee02@yahoo.com

Jessica James, 2009
Sunbeam Christian Academy
785.233.0151
cotton885@att.net

Lorraine Jessepe, 2007
Freelance Writer
785.213.7509
Lorrainejessepe@msn.com

Terry Jones, 2011
Picture This
785.224.6747
picturethistopeka@gmail.com

Barb Jordan, 2005
Therapeutic Services
785.286.4350
theraconnection@aol.com

Tammy Kahle, 2010
Tulips, Tiaras n Toads
785.925.2126
tammykahle@aol.com
 
Michelle Karungu, 2010
Kangaroo Safari DayCare Home
785.286.7861
kangaroosafari@hotmail.com

Anje Kearney, 2013
The Resale Lady of Topeka
785.260.5458
theresaleladyoftopeka@gmail.com

Dawn Kirton, 2004
La Carib Catering
785.554.5628
lacaribqueen@yahoo.com

Alex Kovalchuk, 2015
Antarctic Chili
alex@antarcticchili.com

Jamie Kurtz, 2014
Tiny Toons
785.806.3910
jamie2391@att.net

Reyes Labrador, 2005
Latin Salsa Club
785.233.4729

Camille LaFleur, 2014
Moving Forward Together
785.317.0246
ccmille2002@gmail.com

Rachel Lara, 2012
Jose Lara, 2012
Lara’s Janitorial & Cleaning Services
785.233.9766
larasjanitorial@gmail.com

Dyanna Larson, 2014
Lakeside Daycare
405.203.5427
dyannalarson@hotmail.com

Arturo Lassiter, 2007
Top City Music Group, Inc.
785.969.2826
lassiter2007@sbcglobal.net

Dianne Lawson, 2008
Dianne Lawson Astrologer & Feng Shu 
Cons.
785.232.2836
cappie0113@aol.com
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Rachael Lee, 2014
Rachael’s Educational Home Childcare
785.608.8170
rachaels.daycare2@yahoo.com

Michelle Leivan, 2012
Art Print Express
785.862.0736
michelle@artprintexpress.com

Amber Leonetti, 2010
Cambridge Quartz & Granite
785.862.7971
cambridgequartzandgranite@gmail.com

Susan Littrell, 2009
Lighthouse Day School
785.215.1674
lighthouses1@yahoo.com

Sheila Locke, 2004
ATS Accounting & Tax Service
785.554.5938

Ciji Locust, 2013
Hhouyli Hynds Shaulon
785.304.3656
ciji_williams01@yahoo.com

Kerrice Mapes, 2008
Seveneightfive Magaizne
785.249.3126
seveneightfive@gmail.com

Lynne Marshall, 2006
Offices that Work
785.354.4170

Sudia Martinez, 2014
Suds Little Buds
785.806.6008
sudiaann@gmail.com

Nicole McKnight, 2010
Bus A Move, LLC
785.408.0777
busamovellc@gmail.com
Vickie Meck, 2009
Expert Tees, LLC
785.379.9200
vickie@expertees.org

Dawn Membrino, 2010
Tiny Toes Day Care Home
785.817.2096
mickishdancer@yahoo.com

Jeannine Miller, 2005
Jeannine’s Sewing Studio
785.357.6840
jean9_m@sbcglobal.net

Charlene Mischke, 2012
C-Me Fitness & Apparel, LLC
785.640.1553
cmischke59@yahoo.com

Kris Monet, 2007
Massage by Monet
785.806.8126
krismonet@att.net

Margo Murphy, 2010
Prairie Patch Kids
785.817.6648
ladidusti53@gmail.com

Cheryl Myers, 2008
Front Porch Studios
785.233.0824

Jamie Neal, 2012
Burning Up Fitness
785.226.0819

Cheryl Newton, 2014
Sew Unique Designs
785.633.7682
cheryl.newton@snco.us

Christal Omni, 2009
Wellness Information Network, LLC
785.478.2237
chris@wellnessinformationnetwork.com

Katresha Osier, 2011
Kaw Valley Paramedical Services
785.221.2982
mobileexams4u@gmail.com

Melissa Patterson, 2009
Patterson Family Child Care & Preschool 
Program
785.215.8550
pfccpp@aol.com

Karla Pelt Douglas, 2009
Karla’s Morning Enrichment & Full 
Daycare
785.266.2394

Asny Phillips, 2011
BJ & NC Christian Child Care
785.271.5030
asnyphillips@sbcglobal.net

Cheri Phillips-Smith, 2005
Portraits by Cheri
785.783.7445cheri@cherisimages.com

Wendy Piper, 2006
Oogles N’ Googles
785.286.3464

Brenda Poles, 2005
Creative Desktops, & Create IT Elements
785.408.1638
abreeze4me2@att.net

Jeremy Poling, 2008
Poling Internet
785.249.1863
jpoling@polinginternet.com

Lois Prudhomme, 2015
I Pack the House
785.383.9764
ipackthehouse@gmail.com

Julie Ray, 2013
Infinite Potential, Integrative Health
785.224.8434
ipotential11@gmail.com
 
Irene Redman, 2009
Changes of Topeka
785.233.6600
ireneredman@netscape.net

Susan Reed,  2014
Susie’s Qt’s Daycare Home
785.633.6366
susan5534.sr@gmail.com

Joyce Revely, 2013
Events Unique, LLC
913.214.2473
joyce@eventsunique.net

Concepcion Reyes, 2004
Mabuhay Asian & Oriental Food Mart
785.273.5348
mabuhay2294@sbcglobal.net

Julia Richardson, 2010
Julia’s Day Care
785.215.0919
wisdom6@cox.net

David Rodriguez, 2006
Sue Rodriguez, 2006
4-1-9 Designs
785.215.9148
suerodriguez@419designs.com

Julie Rodriguez, 2008
Trinity Cleaning Service, LLC
785.506.4646
services@mytrinitycleaning.com

Elizabeth Ross, 2005
Above All Books & Gifts, LLP
785.266.6107
aboveall3632@aol.com
www.aboveallbooks.com

Patricia Samson, 2004
P.A.L. Quickbooks Technology
785.608.4318
palqbtech@cox.net

Jolene Savage, 2004
Social Graces School of Etiquette
785.478.3364
socialgracesschool@ymail.com

Ashlee Sawyer, 2012
Shavakes Cakes & Treats
785.969.4029
shavakescakes@hotmail.com
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Nicole Schings, 2007
Creative Concepts
785.633.4616

Virginia Schmelzle, 2009
Little Roos Daycare
785.213.0658
vschmelzle@cox.net

Gordon Schmid, 2013
Story2Tell
785.466.6169
s2tgordon1@cox.net

January Scott, 2008
JHS Solutions, LLC
785.249.3759
jhscott99@aol.com

Laura Scribner, 2008
Dragon’s Shire
785.608.6552
lalosc1958@yahoo.com

Mickey Shaver, 2005
Mickey’s Promotions
785.224.9991
mickey123@cox.net

Gayla (Renee) Smith,  2009
Small Steps Big Leaps Family Child Care
785.409.3960
smallstepsbigleapsscc@yahoo.com

Robert Smith Jr., 2009
Smith Enterprises
785.215.7700
rsmith9083@sbcglobal.net

Robert Soria, 2006
Ritmo Productions
785.845.5460
djritmo@yahoo.com

Pamela Sowell, 2004
Prairie Earth Botanicals
785.554.6231
sowellpam@netscape.net

Carol Stowers-MacCausland, 2014
Little Steps Day Care
785.408.0352
littlestepsdaycare1234@yahoo.com

Sandra Stroud, 2011
Nana’s Place Child Care
785.608.3596
s_stroud@live.com

Deanne Stull, 2011
Didi’s House Child Care Home
785.233.0797
ddstull2003@aol.com

Yolanda Taylor, 2005
Heavenly Visions Photography, LTD
785.608.3291
yyotylr@hotmail.com

Debbie Thomas, 2010
Event Management Solutions, LLC
785.250.7554
events@planmysolutions.com

Lee Doris Thomas-Porter, 2014
Joyful Noise Home Daycare
785.783.2170
thomas.brenda58@yahoo.com

Mardee Thompson, 2007
The Buzz Cyber Café
785.267.1695
mthompsonii@cox.net

Linda Tibbs, 2011
Linda’s Little Saints Childcare
785.408.5491
lindatibbs94@yahoo.com

Michelle Townsend, 2009
Bright Beginnings Childcare
785.478.3890
dearmichelle60@yahoo.com

Pamela Vinson, 2013
Jades Designs, Alterations & Embroidery
785-408-5771
jadesewing@gmail.com

Rosa Vizcaya, 2007
Sparkling Homes, LLC
785.633.7672
rosavizcaya@yahoo.com

Titonian Wallace, 2004
New Midwest Entertainment, LLC
785.554.7837
info@newmidwestent.com

Teryl Warden, 2010
Announceit!
785.249.6685
twardengraphics@yahoo.com

Jennifer Werner, 2012
Executive Assistance
785.383.2109
jreynolds@myexecutiveassistance.com

Randy Whorton, 2013
Rehabit Property Solutions
785.409.4300
rgwhorton@gmail.com

Jannett Wiens, 2005
All Occasions Consulting, LLC
785.845.3376
wiensjannett@yahoo.com

Daina Williams, 2011
L&J Building Maintenance
785.266.9075
ljw@att.net

Christine Wurtz, 2009
Pilates/Golf Pilates
785.221.0082
holein1pilates1@gmail.com

Roxanne Zillinger, 2009
Grins & Giggles Home Childcare
785.580.9601
rmzillinger@hotmail.com

-4-



Revised  2/16

Certified MBE/DBE/WBE Businesses

R & R Ventures of Topeka, Inc.
Ramona McDonald
Water & Sewer Line Construction
2132 Shawnee Dr.
Tecumseh, KS 66542
785.232.8003
rrventures@sbcglobal.net
DBE, WBE

86foru, Inc.
Sue Zhu
Electronic Shopping
3811 SW 7th Street
Topeka, KS 66606
202.239.1170
suezhu@86foru.com
MBE, WBE

Asset LifeCycle LLC
Beverly Drew
Computer and Computer Supplies
7215 SW Topeka Blvd.
Topeka, KS 66619
785.862.8049
bdrew@assetic.com
DBE, WBE

Cleaning Etc., LLC
Sylvia Hopper
Janitorial Services
200 SW 30th St., Suite 103
Topeka, KS 66611
785.266.7293
MBE, WBE, DBE

Color Works Paint and Supply
Diana Swafford
Paint & Wallpaper Store
4410 SW 21st
Topeka, KS 66604
785.272.8818
diana@colorworkspaint.com
DBE, WBE

CTCR, Inc.
Cheryl Mather
Highway, Street & Brdige Construction
1500 NW Polk Street
Topeka, KS 66608
785.478.9374ctcrinc@yahoo.com
DBE, WBE

Events Unique, LLC
Joyce Revely
Personal Services
2611 SW 17th St., Suite 402
Topeka, KS 66604
913.214.2473
Joyce@eventsunique.net
MBE, DBE, WBE

Ewell Construction, Inc.
Gale Ewell
Tie Resteel, Erect Structural Steel
5324 SW 53rd Street
Topeka, KS 66610
785.862.4329
MBE, DBE

GeoSource, LLC 
Axel Novion
Testing Laboratories
1605 SW 41st St.
Topeka, KS 66609
816.719.9107
anovion.geosource@gmail.com
MBE, DBE

G-Pro Janitorial and Training, LLC
Darcella Goodman
Janitorial Services
2413 SE 21st St.
Topeka, KS 66607
785.236.3907
dg5545@gmail.com
MBE, DBE, WBE

Hastco, Inc.
Nancy Kuehler
Industrial Building Construction
28001 NW Button Road
Topeka, KS 66618
785.235.8718
nkuehler@hastco.com
WBE

HDB Construction, Inc.
Alonzo Harrison
Other Heavy & Civil Engineering
729 SE Wear Avenue
Topeka, KS 66607
785.232.5444
alonzo_h@hdbconstruction.com
MBE, DBE

Heavenly Visions Photography, 
Ltd.
Yolanda Taylor
Photography Studios, Portrait
PO Box 2762
Topeka, KS 66604
785.608.3291
yyotylr@hotmail.com
MBE, DBE

L&J Building Maintenance, LLC
Lonnie Williams
Janitorial Services
1224 SW Cornwall Street
Topeka, KS 66611
785.266.9075
ljw@att.net
MBE, DBE

MB Piland Advertising & 
Marketing, LLC
Martha Bartlett Piland
Advertising Agencies
3127 SW Huntoon
Topeka, KS 66604
785.232.4156
martha@mbpiland.com
DBE, WBE

Mickey’s Promotions
Mickey Shaver
Other Direct Selling Establishments
601 Southwest Warren Ave.
Topeka, KS 66606
785.233.1635
mickey123@cox.net
MBE, DBE, WBE

Midland Contractors, Inc.
Kelly Guerrero
Water and Sewer Line Construction
835 NE  Highway 24
Topeka, KS 66608
785.234.8800
kelly@midlandcontractorsinc.com
DBE, WBE

My Company, Inc.
Renita Harris
Highway, Street & Bridge Construction
729 SE Wear Ave.
Topeka, KS 66607
785.221.1008
nitaharris@aol.com
WBE, MBE, DBE
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Certified MBE, DBE, WBE 
Businesses (cont.)

Professional Fire Alarm Systems, 
Inc.
Deborah Hall
Security Systems Services
6431 SE Beckley St.
Topeka, KS 66619
785.379.0300.302
dhall@pfasks.com
DBE, WBE

PTMW, Inc.
Patti jon Goff
All Other Miscellaneous Fabricated Metal 
Product Manufacturing
5040 NW US Hwy 24
Topeka, KS 66648
785.232.7792
pgoff@ptmw.com
WBE

SteppenWolfe Wireless, Inc.
Thomas Baker
Computer Systems Design
2410 SW 22nd St., Apt. 4
Topeka, KS 66611
913.957.2282
sadane34@yahoo.com
MBE, DBE

Trinity Team, LLC
Richard Lira
Plumbing, Heating & A/C Contractors
1534 NW Tyler St.
Topeka, KS 66608
913.549.6895
richard.a.lira@gmail.com
MBE, DBE

Wright’s Transportation & Odd 
Jobs, LLC
Maurice Wright
Residential Remodelers
908 SE 36th St.
Topeka, KS 66605
785.506.1318
onemr.wright@gmail.com
MBE, DBE

  

SMALL BUSINESS
 ASSISTANCE 

IS JUST STEPS AWAY

Are you in need of 
working capital for

 •     Building inventory?
 •     Purchasing fixed assets?
 •     Expansion of facilities?
 •     Capital improvement?

Apply for a Term Loan
(up to $50,000) through the 

First 
Opportunity  

Topeka
Shawnee County

The connection that counts
Fund

Call 785.231.6000
or visit

www.gotopeka.com/FOF
to find out how

Entrepreneurial & Minority 
Business Development

A GO Topeka Program
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In Topeka we have a habit of anticipating needs. Being proactive. And being responsive. We 
understand that looking for the right place to start or relocate a business is a difficult task. You want the 
whole package – a low cost of doing business, a smart and well-trained work force, a business friendly 
community with start-up or growth incentives for small businesses.  You want to work with a group that 
will say yes to your grandest of plans and figure out how to make them happen. You want a place that 
sees no dream as too big. Is it too much to ask for? This is one of those rare occasions when we say, 
“No.”

Let us answer more of your questions.  Find out how Topeka, Kansas can serve all your unique entrepreneurial 
needs. Contact Glenda Washington  at 785.231.6000 or gwashington@GoTopeka.com.

Entrepreneurial & Minority 
Business Development

A GO Topeka Program

Small Business Resources 
GO Topeka’s/Entrepreneurial & Minority Business Development – Providing assistance and programs to 
empower small, low to moderate income, minority and women owned business enterprises with the knowledge and resources 
to build wealth and contribute to the economic betterment of Topeka and Shawnee County. 
www.GOTopeka.com

Topeka/Shawnee County First Opportunity Fund – A small business loan fund created for Shawnee County 
residents to assist businesses in need of working capital for expenses such as inventory,  purchase fixed assets and carry 
out building construction or capital improvements.  
www.GoTopeka.com/fof

Washburn Small Business Development Center – Providers of small business consulting services and training 
seminars to northeast Kansas entrepreneurs. 
www.washburnsmallbusiness.com

SCORE – Service Corp. of Retired Executives is a nonprofit association dedicated to helping small businesses get off the 
ground, grow and achieve their goals through education and mentorship.  
www.topekascore.com

712 Innovations – A maker-space/co-work space located in downtown Topeka with room available for entrepreneurs to 
start and grow their businesses.  Manufacturing tools, educational programming and business services are provided to foster 
economic development.  
www.712innovations.com

NetWork Kansas – NetWork Kansas works with communities through its Entrepreneurship (E-) Community Partnership to 
create local, sustainable funding programs as well as creating a virtual network of expertise and educational resources for 
entrepreneurs at the local level.  
www.networkkansas.com

Topeka/Shawnee County Public Library – Terry Miller, Business Librarian will help you with your business needs. 
Knowledge and tools are available to lay the groundwork for a successful business.  
www.tscpl.org


